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1 8  Astra Inn, Megalo Papigo, Zagori, Epirus

30  Chatzigakis Manor, Pertouli, Pyli, Thessaly

38  Nymfaio Retreats, Amyntaio, Western Macedonia

 8  Apeiros Chora, Kato Pedina, Zagori, Epirus

64  Elivi Skiathos, Koukounaries Beach, Skiathos Island

58  Eagles Palace, Chalkidiki, Central Macedonia

48  Imaret, Kavala, Eastern Macedonia

northern greece

146  Four Seasons Hydra, Vlychos Beach, Hydra

154  Poseidonion Grand Hotel, Dapia, Spetses

138  Orloff Boutique Hotel, Hydra

saronic islands

316  Villa Lemonia, Vamvakaradika, Kythera

322  Nostos, Chora, Kythera

310  The Rou Estate, near Sinies, Corfu

ionian islands

336  Ammos, Chania

344  Metohi Kindelis, Chania

352  Kapsaliana Village Hotel, Rethymnon

328  Hotel Doma, Chania
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 80  Mazaraki Guesthouse, Mystras, Sparti

 86  Amanzoe, near Porto Heli, Kranidi, Argolida

 94  Kinsterna Hotel, Agios Stefanos, Monemvasia

 70  Euphoria Retreat, Mystras, Sparti

118  Pirgos Mavromichali, Limeni, East Mani

110  Kyrimai Hotel, Gerolimenas, East Mani

102  Tainaron Blue Retreat, Vathia, East Mani

peloponnese

124  The Patrick & Joan Leigh Fermor House, Kardamyli, West Mani

132  Dexamenes, Kourouta Beach, Amaliada, Elis
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168  Mèlisses, Paleopoli, Andros

184  The Wild Hotel by Interni, Agia Anna Beach, Mykonos

192  Soho Roc House, Paraga Beach, Mykonos

162  Onar, Ahla Beach, Andros

218  Beachhouse Antiparos, Apantima Beach, Antiparos

210  Coco-Mat Eco Residences, Vagia Beach, Serifos

198  Boutique Hotel Ploes, Hermoupolis, Syros

cyclades

224  Verina Astra, Poulati, Sifnos

232  The Windmill Kimolos, Kimolos

240  Skinopi Lodge, Milos

248  Anemomilos, Folegandros

258  Perivolas, Oia, Santorini

264  Mystique, Oia, Santorini

276  Oku Kos, Marmari, Kos

286  The Old Markets, Symi

292  Marco Polo Mansion, Old Town, Rhodes

270  Hotel Archontiko Angelou, Alinda, Leros

304  Mediterraneo Kastelorizo, Kastellorizo

dodecanese
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	 N O R T H E R N  G R E E C E
 8	 Apeiros Chora, Kato Pedina, Zagori, Epirus
18	 Astra Inn, Megalo Papigo, Zagori, Epirus
30	 Chatzigakis Manor, Pertouli, Pyli, Thessaly
38	� Nymfaio Retreats, Amyntaio, Western Macedonia
48	 Imaret, Kavala, Eastern Macedonia
58	 Eagles Palace, Chalkidiki, Central Macedonia
64	 Elivi Skiathos, Koukounaries Beach, Skiathos Island

	 P E L O P O N N E S E
70	 Euphoria Retreat, Mystras, Sparti
80	 Mazaraki Guesthouse, Mystras, Sparti
86	 Amanzoe, near Porto Heli, Kranidi, Argolida
94	 Kinsterna Hotel, Agios Stefanos, Monemvasia
102	 Tainaron Blue Retreat, Vathia, East Mani
110	 Kyrimai Hotel, Gerolimenas, East Mani
118	 Pirgos Mavromichali, Limeni, East Mani
124	� The Patrick & Joan Leigh Fermor House,  

Kardamyli, West Mani
132	 Dexamenes, Kourouta Beach, Amaliada, Elis

	 S A R O N I C  I S L A N D S
138	 Orloff Boutique Hotel, Hydra
146	 Four Seasons Hydra, Vlychos Beach, Hydra
154	 Poseidonion Grand Hotel, Dapia, Spetses

	 C YC L A D E S
162	 Onar, Ahla Beach, Andros
168	 Mèlisses, Paleopoli, Andros
184	 The Wild Hotel by Interni, Agia Anna Beach, Mykonos
192	 Soho Roc House, Paraga Beach, Mykonos

198	 Boutique Hotel Ploes, Hermoupolis, Syros
210	 Coco-Mat Eco Residences, Vagia Beach, Serifos
218	 Beachhouse Antiparos, Apantima Beach, Antiparos
224	 Verina Astra, Poulati, Sifnos
232	 The Windmill Kimolos, Kimolos
240	 Skinopi Lodge, Milos
248	 Anemomilos, Folegandros
258	 Perivolas, Oia, Santorini
264	 Mystique, Oia, Santorini

	 D O D E C A N E S E
270	 Hotel Archontiko Angelou, Alinda, Leros
276	 Oku Kos, Marmari, Kos
286	 The Old Markets, Symi
292	 Marco Polo Mansion, Old Town, Rhodes
304	 Mediterraneo Kastelorizo, Kastellorizo

	 I O N I A N  I S L A N D S
310	 The Rou Estate, near Sinies, Corfu
316	 Villa Lemonia, Vamvakaradika, Kythera
322	 Nostos, Chora, Kythera

	 C R E T E
328	 Hotel Doma, Chania
336	 Ammos, Chania
344	 Metohi Kindelis, Chania
352	 Kapsaliana Village Hotel, Rethymnon

358	 Photo Credits
360	 Imprint
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